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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7+~ 7 /
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REt ULATIONS, ¢

3

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

arle:
1, or ae,olanda s, Felsan, JT. legal awner? of the property situate in Maltimore Y
County and which is da<cribed in the deseription and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

s of 21.

2.

herebry petition for 2 Varisnce from Section. !

t_instesd of the required 50 feet.

tions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Uuu
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficultyy

Froperty was purchased frov fussell T. Baker with ©'= scle intention
of butiding wt without the knowl l;e to us of any restrictions.

Uur intention to buiid on the property wes expreased in taat purchase
of the property wes contingent om obtaining o satiafictory perc test
whieh was obtained, 'mee our property frontige is 100 feet and our
proposed fome frontars 15 LS feet, we are therefors recuesting to
pernit sidoyards of o7 faot and 28 fest instead of the required 50
foets

Sec attached degoription

ORDE® RECEIVED AR FT ING

or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
. and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. 3

s ol

s pert, is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
o

Chantea RN Daam., fn.
)
¥

S
G Wy
Legal Gwner

Address £1

o

Petitioner’s Attorney Protestant's Attorney

Address e

12th

ORDFRED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..._ -Gy

weeeeeaaeo 197 3 i the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
ired by tha Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in twa newspapers of general circulation through-
i nty, that property be posted, and that he public hearing be had before the Zoning
f Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

hthy ___16th . day of- ‘mjjé/'ﬁ 3, o'clock

e
LAkl
Zating Comrissioner of ballimare Cowy. /' f)

b2

(aver)

o 1

June 22, 1973

Jou 3. DL,
Chai

Mr. Charles R. McLean, Jr.,
812 Maple Crest Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

wiubras

BB AL oF
ENGIEE NG

RE: Variance Petition
Ttem 224
Charles K.

and Rolanda E. McLean,Jr.-
Petitioner

DBear Mr. McLean:

The Zzoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the @bove referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspectior of the
property. The following comments aim a result of this
review and .nspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action reauested, but 1
to assure that all parties are made awace of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. “he Director
of Planning may fi e a written report with the Zoning
Commissiencr with recommendations as to the appropriatness ¥
©of the requested zoning. L

The subject property is located on the south side |

of Black Head Road, 550 feet west of Crook Road, no*
Landing Road or Goose Road, as indicated in the petivioncrs'
description. The property is currently improved with
a ene-story frame summor Cottage that is directly
adjacent to a relatively new one-story ranch house on |
the west side of the property. The cast side is vacant
and is all woollwnd. There are existing dwellings on
the north side of black Head Road that front on  Rird

ver. 7There is no curb and gutter existing in this
location.

Petitioner proposes to construct a new dweiling
at almost the sane location as the existing strueture,
He has rot indicated whether this is a one-story or a

B e —

V. Conea 10RS-10a9 E. V. COONAN & CO.

P

M Herborn nd SURVEYORS & CIVIL ENGINEERS

1209 £, THIRTY 51X STREET .

Baltimors, Marplasd, 19213

May 29,1973

Wescriprios of Mclsan Property  Bird River Kead

Heginning for the same at a pipe heretofore set on the Southerly side
of Black ilead Hoad at the distance North 85 degrees 20 minutes ‘West

550 ft from the intersection formed by the west side of Landing Koad

now Crooke Hoad and the south side of Blacg Head Road as shown
plat of Wird Wiver Beach section 2 and recorded among the Plat
of Baltimore County in Plat Hook 7 folio 85 ~d running thence
Black Head Hoad North #8 degrees 20 minutes West 100 ft thence

said Koad South'one degree 40 minutes West 250 ft thence South

on the
Records
on

Jeaving

86 deg=

rees 20 minutes East 1u0 fr to a pipe there situate thence North o e

degee 40 minutes East 250 ft to the place of beginning.

Heing lots l4b and 147 as shown on the aforementioned

of Hird Kiver Beach.

Mr. Charles R, McLean, Jr.
Re: Item 224

Page 2

June 22, 1973

or a two-story structure. He is requesting
variances to permit a 27 foot setback on the east
side and a 2s foot side yard setback on the wWest
side and it will be located 60 feet from the

front property line. The setback in the front is

60 feet to the property line and if Black Head Road
is a 40 foot right of way, the setback is 80 feet

to the center line. There appears to be no necessity
for a Variance requested for this setback, although it
should be indicated on a rovised site plan.. Also,
revised site plan should indicate the box numbers of
the awelling on the west side of this property

and the address of his property. The description,
a3 submitted, should be revised to indi ate the
correct name of the intersecting strccst called
Landing Road in the petitioners' description.
Advertising and posting will not take place until
this has been corrected.

This petition is accepted for f£iling on the
date of the cnclosed filing certificate. MNotice of
the hearirg date and time, which will be held not
less tha, 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on
the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in
the near future.

Very truly yours,

/L ///L[/;//

/30wy 3/ p1LLoN, IR.,

airmar

n /
Zoning Advisory Committee

RALAERER ]
Enclosurc
ecc: Edward V. Coanan & Co. .,

1209 E. 36th Streot
Baltimore, ‘aryland 21218

Plat

3anen

Ty S Eric Ditienna, Zoning Cormissioner
FROM Will
[}

SUBJECT Petition #74=

BAL .MORE COU.ITY. MARYL ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Pate July 11, 1973

iam D
o

From, Dicector ...
Planning and Zoning

ide of Black Head Road 550 fect West of
ouitalde of flac cct West of Crooke Road.
les R, and Rolanda E. McLean, Jr.

Petition for ¥ai
Petitioner - Ch,

District 15

HEARING:

Monday, July 16, 1973 (16:15 A.m.)

The staff of the 0ffice of ®lanning and Zon.ng will orme!
on this petition at this tine. Tl offef A et

iractor

am D, v
Office of Planning and Zoning

WOF :HEG . rw

L1273 AM

|
lrd b ream | l
Py o e

reing i

S

Balthmare County, Marglanh
Bepartment ®f Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burean of Eugineering

ELLswonTH N

June L, 1973

¥r. S. Sric Dillerns
Zoning Commdasioner
County Office Builiing
Towaon, Maryland 212Ch

Ites 22 (1972 - 1973)

Property Cwner: Charles #. Mclean, Jr. et ux
5/5 of Black Head Rosd, 550" from Crocks Rd.

Present Zoning:

Froposed Zoning:
side yarcs aof 27' and
No. Acrss: 100' x 250!

Re:

ance from Section 1A00.3.03 to permit
261 instead of required 50'

=8
&

Dear ¥r. DiXenna:

The following comments are Mirnished in regard to the plat subritted to this offico
for revies by the Zoning Advisory Committes in comn-ction with the subject ites,
Biphways;

Plack Head Road, &. existing publie road, is proposed to be improved in the future
as a 30-foot ~* sed-type roadway cruss-rection en a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway
improvorents are not renuirad at this time. However, highway right-of-way widening
includine any necessary revert!ble easemmts for slopas will be required in connection
with grading or tuilaisg pernit application. Further information may be obtained
from tie Baltinore County Purecu of Engineering. The submitted plan should be revisec
aceordingly.

Sediment Control:

Development of this pimperty through stripping, prading and statilization could
result in a sediment pollution prebiem, damsping private and public holdings downstresm
of the property, A grading permit is, thersfore, nocessary for all grading, insluding
the steippisg of top soil.

Storn Draimss

The Fetiticner must provide necessary drainere facilities {temporary or permanent)
to prevent civating any muisances or damages to ndjncent properilss, especially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correctisn of any problem which may result, due Lo
improper prafing or improver installatlen of dratnape facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitionsr.

Item §224 (1572 - 1973)
verty Ginor: Charies R, Mcleen, Jr. et ux

Tupe 2
vune by 2973

rater fnd Sanitary Sewe=:

Public water suprly and sanitary eewerspe are not availsble
to serve this rt;
viich is beyond the limits of the Falti " v i et
R fe payred bl liwita'e rore County Comprehensive Water ard Sewapy Pler

Very truly yours,

2o kA e

ELISWORTH N, DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Buresu .f Engineering

END:PAM: FR:8a

11t Key Shaet
29 ME L3 Pos, Sheet
LE & K Tope

€3 Tax Map

cer 1. Somers



e EMBLIE PARKS. < siacans
CUGENE C. 1oes:

£ -
Pursuant tu the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing nn the \bove Betition
and i* appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with

the. Baltimers. County Zoniry Rogulations would result in practical ditficulty and

_upan the Peti

ihe above Variancesshould be had: and it further appearing that by reason of the yranting of

the Variances requested oot aslversely aflectiog tbe health, . spfsty. aod ganeral

wplfare of the commuruty. .

1o permit side yards of twont
ances. eight (28). fecs. jostead.of the

even (27) fect and twenty-
quited fiflty (301 feet. .. should be granted.

Deputy
ST IS ORDERED by the ZZoning Commissioner of Baltimare Countythis ____/

+ 197 .4, that the hercin Pelition for & Variancesshould be and the

sul j-u to the nm;rovll of a mite plan by,
the Department of Public Works and the
Ofice of Planning and Zoning. D)
)

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of...

ke above Veriance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Daltimore County, this

eeenday

197 _, that t :30ve Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Counly

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND -

21204

Date: May 22, 1973

Mr. S. Eﬂ.c Dillenna

Zoning Cormissioner
County Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 2

Z.A.C. Meeting of: Tuosdny May 22, 1973

R H..Icm, Jr. et
lack Head Road, 570' from Gocse Road

Present Zonings E.
Froposed Zoning: Viriance from Sectlon 1A00.3
e and 28" instead of required 5i

Listrict:

No. Acres: 100' x 250°

Dear Mr. D.Nenna:

No effect on student populaticn.

Vary truly W-v
ki dEk

W. Nick Petrovich

iy Flold Representative

MARCUD M. BOTEANT

LOBE GO WA

was monEsT L
AOBIUA B WEELE

.83 to pevmit side yards of 27

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

oY f
EHKD, BY.

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusene J. CLwvons PE Wes T. Mavzen

amecran arury vaarric avamese

Hay 30, 1973

Hr, <, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Pe: Item 224 - ZAC - Hay 22, 1973
Property Owner: Charles R, n:l.nn, Jr. et ux
S5 of Black Head Road, 550' from Goose Roal
Variance from ‘ecllnn Imm 3.03 to permit side yards of 27' and 28"
instead of required
District:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mo major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested
varisnces to the side yards.

Very truly yours

Hichael 5.
Traffic Engineer Associate

HSF/pk
- SHELT Mo, Gl
o .DATE Jou NO.. . s

JEFFERSON QUIL DING
THWSON, MARYLAND 71i5% May

-———BnaLTiMore County, MARYLAND

DepARTMENT OF HEALTH

¥ 23, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioncr
0ffice of Planning and Zonming

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Yr. DiNeana:
Comments on Item 224, Zoning Advisory Committee Meering

May 22, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Charles R. MclLean, Jr. et

Location: 55 of Black Head Road, 550' from cnpu Rd.

Present Zoming: R.D.P.

Propossd Zoning: Variance from Section 1A00.3.B3 to
permit side yards of 27" and 28' instead of req.50

District: 15

No. Acres: 100" x 250°

Complete soil evaluation must be conducted between
January 15 and May 30, and meet Health Department regulations.

Very truly yours,

DONALD 4. ROOP, M.D., MPMH.

e e

/ . {
Collormo . g el
Thomas H. Devlin, Birector
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL %ERVICES
HYB:mn
.. DATE SUAJECT SHEET NO. o
~ . DATR - e Jom NO.. . 1Bl
\ =i
~ Assomns Ci Pise Too.ee
Pipel e L g 82 2ol eT S gR e Ses
50 - L - e AT
b \ %es

{7
Visey LT

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oimecron

5. ERIC DINENNA
ONING CoMmIS SiNER

May 23, 1973

Mr. S. Erc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNennc:

Cemments on Item #224, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeling, May 22, 1973, are as follows:

Property Cwner. Charles R. McLean, Jr, et ux
Location: S5 of Black Heod Roed, 550' from Goess Rood

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Vorlance from Section 1400.3.83 to permil side yards of 27* and 28!
Insteod of required 50'

Districr:
No. Acres:

The site plan and description should be revised to show the street neme as indicated on the

100" X 250"

sign at the clesest intersectiong street.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

o

Very truly yours,

koo,

AT

“ John L. Wimbley

Plonning Spe

st

Project Planning Division
Offize of Plonning and Zoning

FFICE OF

103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
Angs coor ser

FLANNING ase331t  10MING dss3set

PLANNING

AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21234

D S
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET |
Woll Mag |_Original _|_Dupiicate Trocing ___E."";;
FUNCTION Fote [ oy—| dare | o[ dore | br_[d5® =

Descriptions checked and
outline ploited on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, GA

\

Reviewed by:

Paioevious case:

Revised Plans:

Map #

Change in outline or descsiption___ Yes

No
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ESSEX, MD. 21221

THES 15 TOCERTIFY, that the annesedaduenis

3. Erie Dinenna

OHIGINAL

it of

Zoning Comissioner of Baltimors County

s dcerted in THE ESSEX TIMES, o weekly powspaper published in

Baltimore County, Marskan . anee o week for

before the 2nd day of

was inserted in the issimyfol

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING & ZONING

County OFfice Building
1n W,
Towson, Maryland 21204

day of, 2

1973, that s 10 say, the s

June 28, 1973.

Your Patition has bean recaived snd accepted for filing

1373

o
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THIS IS 7O CERTIFY, that the annexed udvettisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., cncectwamsh
ofx__ane SATC. .. KARRSING-weelh before the__ A&th.......
I UR— W ARUY ]
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Cost of Advertisement, $- - cececeecmmnnanns
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District. .. £

P o A A

Pettionsr: & Bl Finoril

Vocation of propary. 515 ft... . bseddbisd L E527 U7 Lookln 0L,

7

Location of M_My:}jl::zfafﬂnf 2 A2l ZE Lowe DHd i

A AR T

BALTIMORE
OFFICE OF Fi . REveNe

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIP

Posted by Sl X

T

BALTIMORE | . MARYLAND
L OF PN _Z - REVENUS DIvesion

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare Y900 25, 1973 nccounr_01-662

. 863

\ amouny_ §25.00

pisvmimuriow
PR AOERCY

vELLOW - cusTOM"




